

Midcoupler LCAPC SM Dx Flangeless

Product Image



Product Description

Fiber Optic Adapters are used to provide a cable to cable connection, bulkhead Inline adapter for Patch Panels or Termination boxes. This coupler provides a solution for extending a current run of Fiber Optic cabling. This coupler is constructed from high-grade plastic and has been designed and engineered for durability and a long life.

The Flangless LCAPC SM Dx Midcoupler is designed to provide a reliable and efficient connection for single-mode fibre optic cables. It serves as a termination or linking device, ensuring minimal loss during light transmission. This adaptor is particularly useful when working with preterminated fibre and equipment that utilises LC/APC connectors.